
Access Management Stakeholder Committee 
May 24, 2012 /  9:00a – 11:30a 

ODOT – 4040 Fairview Industrial Drive – Columbia Conference Rm. 
Salem, Oregon  97302 

 
Introductions:   

Development/Business Interests 
Bob Russell, Oregon Trucking Association russell@ortrucking.org  
Mark Whitlow, RTF & ICSC MWhitlow@perkinscoie.com  

Practitioners 
Jim Hanks, JRH Engineering jimhanks@jrhweb.com  
Jamie Jeffrey, City of Portland Jamie.Jeffrey@pdxtrans.org  
Del Huntington, Huntington Traffic Solutions del@huntingtontrafficsolutions.com  

Other Participants 
Don Forrest, New Seasons Market donf@newseasonsmarket.com  
Craig Pope, Polk County Commission pope.craig@co.polk.or.us 
Bonnie Heitsch, DOJ bonnie.heitsch@doj.state.or.us  

Oregon Department of Transportation 
Bob Bryant, Region 4 Manager robert.w.bryant@odot.state.or.us  
Harold Lasley, Access Management Manager harold.Lasley@odot.state.or.us  
Michelle Van Schaick, Meeting facilitator michelle.vanschaick@odot.state.or.us  

Guests 
Doug Norval, Transportation Analysis Engineer 
David Boyd, Regional Access Management Engineer 

 
Meeting Agenda: 
 

 Weaving Technical Guidance – 60 min   
• Presentation of technical guidance (Boyd/Norval) 
• Discussion of issues/recommendations for Task Force meeting 

 
 Review and discuss problem statements for priority parking lot items –60 min  

• Unpermitted Approaches/Grandfathering 
• Project Development (incl. medians and access standards) 
• Interchange area access management  
• SB 264 technical corrections 

 
 Proposed workplan – 10 min 

 
 Permanent rulemaking status report -- 10 min 

 
 Action items for June 8 Task Force meeting – 10 min 

  
 Adjourn 
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